CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number
Report Run Time: 12/17/2025 5:02:41 PM

Judgement
Numbers

25-9-01491-4

25-9-00459-5

25-9-01482-5

25-9-01481-7

25-9-01485-0

25-9-01483-3

25-9-01484-1

25-9-01486-8

25-9-01487-6

25-9-01488-4

25-9-01489-2

Franklin County Superior Court

Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number

Style

STATE OF WASHINGTON
VS
LEONARDO D MARTINEZ

STATE OF WASHINGTON
VS
JULIO CARLOS QUAIR

EMMANUEL GONZALEZ
VS
BIANCA MAYRET GASTELUM

STATE OF WASHINGTON
'S
DAMIEN URIAH SELCH

STATE OF WASHINGTON
VS
RAFAEL URENA-TORRES

Employment Security Department
S
LEVI E ESPINOZA

Employment Security Department
S
MIGUEL F CHAVEZ

Department of Revenue
VS
ALIONA'SEURO-BAKE LLC

Department of Licensing
VS
CRUZ REFINISHING LLC

Department of Revenue
S
AHAVA COFFEECOLLC

Department of Revenue
S
PRECISION AUTOMOTIVELLC

Case Numbers

20-1-50154-11

24-1-50277-11

24-3-50166-11

25-1-50367-11

25-1-50450-11

25-2-51681-11

25-2-51682-11

25-2-51683-11

25-2-51684-11

25-2-51685-11

25-2-51687-11

Judgment/Sentence Type

Felony Judgment and
Sentence

Order

Domestic

Felony Judgment and
Sentence

Felony Judgment and
Sentence

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Judgment Create Date Range: 12/17/2025 to 12/17/2025

Judgment

/Sentence

Date

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/17/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

Status Code

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Updated
Date

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

Update
Flag

Added

Updated

Added

Updated

Added

Added

Added

Updated

Added

Added

Added
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CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number Franklin County Superior Court

Report Run Time: 12/17/2025 5:02:41 PM h -
Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number
Judgment Create Date Range: 12/17/2025 to 12/17/2025

Judgment
Judgement Updated Update
Numbers Style Case Numbers Judgment/Sentence Type /SeB;eJ:[gce Status Code Date Flag

Department of Revenue
25-9-01490-6 vs 25-2-51688-11 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes 12/17/2025 Active 12/17/2025  Added
AHAVA COFFEECOLLC
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