CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number Report Run Time: 12/17/2025 5:02:41 PM

Franklin County Superior Court Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number Judgment Create Date Range: 12/17/2025 to 12/17/2025

Judgement Numbers	Style	Case Numbers	Judgment/Sentence Type	Judgment /Sentence Date	Status Code	Updated Date	Update Flag
25-9-01491-4	STATE OF WASHINGTON vs LEONARDO D MARTINEZ	20-1-50154-11	Felony Judgment and Sentence	12/16/2025	Active	12/17/2025	Added
25-9-00459-5	STATE OF WASHINGTON vs JULIO CARLOS QUAIR	24-1-50277-11	Order	12/16/2025	Active	12/17/2025	Updated
25-9-01482-5	EMMANUEL GONZALEZ vs BIANCA MAYRET GASTELUM	24-3-50166-11	Domestic	12/17/2025	Active	12/17/2025	Added
25-9-01481-7	STATE OF WASHINGTON vs DAMIEN URIAH SELCH	25-1-50367-11	Felony Judgment and Sentence	12/16/2025	Active	12/17/2025	Updated
25-9-01485-0	STATE OF WASHINGTON vs RAFAEL URENA-TORRES	25-1-50450-11	Felony Judgment and Sentence	12/16/2025	Active	12/17/2025	Added
25-9-01483-3	Employment Security Department vs LEVI E ESPINOZA	25-2-51681-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	12/17/2025	Active	12/17/2025	Added
25-9-01484-1	Employment Security Department vs MIGUEL F CHAVEZ	25-2-51682-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	12/17/2025	Active	12/17/2025	Added
25-9-01486-8	Department of Revenue vs ALIONA'S EURO-BAKE LLC	25-2-51683-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	12/17/2025	Active	12/17/2025	Updated
25-9-01487-6	Department of Licensing vs CRUZ REFINISHING LLC	25-2-51684-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	12/17/2025	Active	12/17/2025	Added
25-9-01488-4	Department of Revenue vs AHAVA COFFEE CO LLC	25-2-51685-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	12/17/2025	Active	12/17/2025	Added
25-9-01489-2	Department of Revenue vs PRECISION AUTOMOTIVE LLC	25-2-51687-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	12/17/2025	Active	12/17/2025	Added

CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number Report Run Time: 12/17/2025 5:02:41 PM

Franklin County Superior Court Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number Judgment Create Date Range: 12/17/2025 to 12/17/2025

Judgemen Numbers	Style	Case Numbers	Judgment/Sentence Type	Judgment /Sentence Date	Status Code	Updated Date	Update Flag
25-9-0149	Department of Revenue vs AHAVA COFFEE CO LLC	25-2-51688-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	12/17/2025	Active	12/17/2025	Added